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Income Statement 
(All figures are in TL bn)

9M-24 9M-25 YoY % Q2-25 Q3-25 YoY % QoQ %

Net interest income
1 32.7 59.3 81% 19.3 21.5 31% 12%

Non-funded income 38.1 49.9 31% 19.1 16.7 39% -12%

Net Fees and Commissions 23.0 29.8 30% 9.8 11.1 41% 13%

Trading and FX Gains/Losses
1 10.1 6.6 -34% 1.4 2.8 1% 103%

Other Income 5.0 13.4 170% 7.9 2.8 111% -64%

Total income 70.8 109.2 54% 38.4 38.3 34% 0%

Operating expenses (-) 29.8 42.7 43% 13.6 15.0 44% 10%

Pre-provision operating profit 41.0 66.5 62% 24.8 23.2 29% -6%

Total provisions (-) 2.6 16.0 n.m. 7.0 6.3 n.m. n.m.

Net expected credit loss (-) 1.0 16.3 n.m. 7.0 6.2 n.m. n.m.

Other provisions (-) 1.6 -0.4 n.m. 0.1 0.1 n.m. n.m.

Operating profit 38.4 50.6 32% 17.7 16.9 29% -5%

Taxation charge (-) 4.6 10.0 117% 3.0 3.4 12% 14%

Net profit 33.8 40.5 20% 14.7 13.5 34% -9%

Cost: income ratio 42.1% 39.1% -3.0 pp 35.5% 39.3% +2.7 pp +3.8 pp

Net interest margin
1 3.5% 4.9% +1.4 pp 4.7% 4.8% 0.0 pp +0.1 pp

Balance Sheet
(All figures are in TL bn)

9M-24 9M-25 YoY % H1-25 FY-24 YtD % QoQ %

Total Assets 1,536.2 1,975.4 29% 1,873.8 1,578.5 25% 5%

Gross Loans
2 799.5 1,076.2 35% 1,001.7 835.4 29% 7%

Customer Deposits 926.2 1,217.6 31% 1,139.1 950.0 28% 7%

CET-1 14.23% 15.56% +1.3 pp 15.3% 16.0% -0.5 pp +0.3 pp

Loan: deposit ratio 82.3% 84.0% +1.7 pp 83.6% 83.8% +0.2 pp +0.4 pp

NPL ratio 3.3% 4.5% +1.1 pp 4.2% 3.8% +0.6 pp +0.3 pp
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Asset Quality Sep-24 Dec-24 Mar-25 Jun-25 Sep-25 QoQ YtD

NPL Ratio 3.3% 3.8% 3.7% 4.5% 4.8% +0.4 pp +1.1 pp

NPL Coverage 61.8% 60.4% 59.5% 64.0% 66.2% +2.2 pp +6.6 pp

Stage 2 Coverage 20.9% 17.9% 16.2% 17.0% 14.5% -2.5 pp -1.7 pp

Total Coverage
1 5.6% 5.6% 5.2% 5.8% 5.9% +0.1 pp +0.7 pp

Cost of Risk 0.1% 0.6% 1.6% 2.7% 2.7% 0.0 pp +1.0 pp

Profitability Sep-24 Dec-24 Mar-25 Jun-25 Sep-25 QoQ YoY

NIM
2 3.1% 3.7% 4.9% 4.7% 4.7% +0.03 pp +1.6 pp

Cost to Income 49.0% 46.6% 49.7% 44.3% 44.7% +0.4 pp -4.3 pp

Fee to Cost 79.2% 75.9% 63.1% 68.0% 69.9% +1.9 pp -9.4 pp

RoAE 39.8% 37.1% 31.9% 32.9% 31.1% -1.8 pp -8.7 pp

Capital Sep-24 Dec-24 Mar-25 Jun-25 Sep-25 QoQ YtD

CET 1 Ratio 15.35% 17.24% 14.63% 16.66% 17.03% +0.4 pp +2.4 pp

CAR 17.45% 19.37% 15.38% 19.06% 19.42% +0.4 pp +4.0 pp

Funding and Liquidity Sep-24 Dec-24 Mar-25 Jun-25 Sep-25 QoQ YtD

Loans/ Customer Deposits 91.4% 92.6% 95.6% 93.8% 94.8% +1.0 pp -0.8 pp

TL Loans/ TL Customer Deposits 76.3% 77.5% 82.3% 84.4% 85.6% +1.2 pp +3.3 pp

FX Loans/ FX Customer Deposits 131.3% 136.1% 129.8% 115.3% 116.5% +1.2 pp -13 pp

Cust. Deposits / Total Funding 67.0% 69.1% 67.4% 68.0% 69.4% +1.4 pp +2.0 pp






